
I
,

3

4

)

6

.f

B

I
lo
ll
12

l3

l4

l5

r6

L7

IB

t9

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOTUTI0N 0F THE T0H0N0 O'ODHAlll LEGISITITM C0IJNIXI
(Approving Amendment to Attorney Contract with Brown & Bain

Regarding Bankruptcy Matten)

WHERIAS,

WHEREAS.

WHERf,AS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTTON N0. 95-206

pumuant to Resolution 94-473 the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative

Council approved an attorney contract with the law firm of Brown

& Bain for fiscal year 1995 in the amount of $45,000., for the

purpose of representation of the Tohono O'Odham Nation and

Farming Authority in certain bankruptcy proceedings initiated by

Minerec and the Central Arizona Irrigation and Drainage District

(the "Attorney Gntract'r) and

additional funding is required [o secure continued representation

through the remainder of this fiscal year; and

the Budget & Finance Committee has approved Modilication No. 2

to the budget of the 0ffice of Attorney General which transfers

$31,400., from certain line items to professional services; and

the Domestie Affain Committee recommends approval of the

attached Amendment No. I to the Attorney Contract to increase the

contract amount by $31,400.



I
,

3

4

;)

6

B

9

l0
It
L2

t3

t4

l5
l6
t7

l8
l9
20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RES0IUTI0N N0. 95-206

(Approving Amendment to Attorney Contract with Brown & Bain

Regarding Bankruptcy Matters)

Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, B[ IT RISOLVID THAT:

l. The Tohono 0'Odham Legislative Council hereby approves

Amendment No. I to the Attorney Contraet with the law firm of

Brown & Bain in the form attached hereto.

2. The Chairman of the Nation is authorized and directed to

execule such Amendment.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'0dham Legislative Council

on the 3RD. day of MAY, 1995 at a meeling at which a quorum was pres€nt

with a vote of 1.763.0 F0R; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 03 ABSENT,

pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Seetion 2G) of Article YI of the

Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0dham
Nation on January lB, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Asistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16

of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Sut. 984).

TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,.EGISMTN/E COIJNCII

Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman

tt---$-
--A- \a r ,.v oav oI

c\ r\+\



t
,.

3

4

;)

6

I
9

lo
1l

t2

l3

L4

l5

l6
L7

l8

l9

20

2L

22

RnsOtuTION N0. 95-206

(Approving Amendment to Attorney Contract with Brown & Bain

Regarding Bankruptcy Matters)

Page 3 of 4

ATTEST:

Frances Antone, L,egislative Secretary

Ea^y "I'nw/ .Leq5

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the oflice of the Chairman of the

Tohono 0'Odham Nation on the /A day of 
"Lglt-ar l)Vo o'clock, -{-.M., pumuant to the proilsions of Section 5 of

Article YII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or

upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

APPROV]X) on the /? a^y r&fu-,
(/

[ ] DTSAPPR0VEn at 5-:45 o'clock, 4-.m.24

25

26

27

2A

TOHONO O'ODHIIU I.TGISI,ITIVI COTJNCIT

Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAJII NATION



I
2

3

4

;t

6

,f

B

9

to

ll
L2

l3

L4

l5

l6

L7

l8
L9

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

2A

RESOIUTION N0. 95-206

(Approving Amendment to Attorney Contract with Brown & Bain

Regarding Bankruptcy Matten)
Page 4 of 4

Returned to the logishtive Secretary on the /59- day oI

, lgjt------, at 4. J'i o'clock, .*-.u.

O*";
Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary



RFSOI,UTIONNO. 95-2M
AcrIoN! APPR.OYING AMENDMENT To ATTORNEY coNTRAcr wrrH BRo\pN & BAIN REGARDTNG

BANKRTJPTCY MATTERS

MOYED: CoUNCILMAN EUGENE EMS SCOND: coUNcrLwOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL
DATE: MAY 3. 1995

DISTTICT

SIF OIDAK
151.0

LDGISLITTVE
TEPRESENTATIVES

I. WILLARD ruAN, SN..
(Ihlbcn Tbod||)

2. MARY ANN ANMNB
(Nellic MirucD

I. ANDRBW M. PATnIClo
Cr.cilb BeiD.|)

2. JOSEPH T. 
'OAQUN(Allon W. C.tci., ,r.)

1. FN,ANCES FRANCISCO
()

2. XENNETH 
'. 

ANTONB()
I. EUGENE BNIS, SN..()
2. DBNNIS RAMON

I. FN.ANCES MIGUEL
()

2. EDWARD KISTO
(ldc.{. Shtrlcy)

t. WILL{ID ANITA
()

2. ALF( J. R,AMON
(Mxi.o totsod)

I. VACANT

2. 
'OIINSON 

M. 
'OSE(Roelcep AdoF)

l. toII}{ REt{o
()

2. ALBERT MANUEL, 
'R..(E EcnF M&quez)

SELI,S
290.0

SCtrUKTOAK
I13.0

SAN XAVIER,
135.0

BABOQUIVARI
230.0

GU ACIII
180.0

PISINEMO
12E.0

SANLUCY
98.0

,OF
VOTES II)n AGAINST

NOT
VOTING ATSENT

75.5

75.5

x

x x
r45.0

r45.0

x

x

56.5

56.5

x

x

67.5

6i1.5

x

x

115.0

115.0

x

x

90.0

90.0

X

x

64.0

g.o

x

x

x

49.0

49.0

x

x
GUVO l. Ett|LIo LEwrs

124.0 ( )
2. MICHAEL FI.oIIS

(F.,n S.lcido)

62.0

62.O

x

x x
HICXIWAN I. MANI'BL OSEQUEDA, 

'R,.136.0 ( )
2. LI'YD FRANCISCO

( )

6t.0

66.0

x

x
cHtKUTKtK l. MATTLYN Fl^Ncrsco

178.0
2. K&{NETII W|IJ,TAMS

(

19.0

89.0

x

x

TOTAL r,76t.0 1,763.0 | -O .G 03

I*PASSED YOTES


